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FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School
Attendance Summary (Table I)

First Six Weeks - 08/12/2024 - 09/19/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 7,209.0 360.0 6,849.0 0.0 6,849.0 1,739.0 0.0 69.0 62.1 2.5 0.0 0.0 21.1 223.5 244.6 95.00.0 0.0
07 6,187.0 272.0 5,915.0 0.0 5,915.0 1,366.0 0.0 340.0 48.8 12.1 0.0 0.0 13.9 197.4 211.2 95.60.0 0.0
08 6,321.0 346.0 5,975.0 0.0 5,975.0 1,602.0 0.0 291.0 57.2 10.4 0.0 0.0 11.3 202.1 213.4 94.50.0 0.0
Total 19,717.0 978.0 18,739.0 0.0 18,739.0 4,707.0 0.0 700.0 168.1 25.0 0.0 0.0 46.3 622.9 669.2 95.00.0 0.0
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Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Second Six Weeks - 09/23/2024 - 11/01/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 25

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 6,357.0 377.0 5,980.0 0.0 5,980.0 1,455.0 0.0 111.0 58.2 4.4 0.0 0.0 21.9 217.3 239.2 94.10.0 0.0
07 5,645.0 367.0 5,278.0 0.0 5,278.0 1,265.0 0.0 307.0 50.6 12.3 0.0 0.0 14.0 197.2 211.1 93.50.0 0.0
08 5,713.0 447.0 5,266.0 0.0 5,266.0 1,438.0 0.0 264.0 57.5 10.6 0.0 0.0 11.1 199.5 210.6 92.20.0 0.0
Total 17,715.0 1,191.0 16,524.0 0.0 16,524.0 4,158.0 0.0 682.0 166.3 27.3 0.0 0.0 47.0 614.0 661.0 93.30.0 0.0
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Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Third Six Weeks - 11/04/2024 - 12/20/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 29

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 7,438.0 499.0 6,939.0 0.0 6,939.0 1,644.0 0.0 156.0 56.7 5.4 0.0 0.0 21.1 218.2 239.3 93.30.0 0.0
07 6,555.0 512.0 6,043.0 0.0 6,043.0 1,463.0 0.0 266.0 50.4 9.2 0.0 0.0 15.5 192.8 208.4 92.20.0 0.0
08 6,621.0 541.0 6,080.0 0.0 6,080.0 1,677.0 0.0 312.0 57.8 10.8 0.0 0.0 10.7 198.9 209.7 91.80.0 0.0
Total 20,614.0 1,552.0 19,062.0 0.0 19,062.0 4,784.0 0.0 734.0 165.0 25.3 0.0 0.0 47.3 610.0 657.3 92.50.0 0.0
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Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fourth Six Weeks - 01/08/2025 - 02/21/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 26

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 6,644.0 599.0 6,045.0 0.0 6,045.0 1,408.0 0.0 153.0 54.2 5.9 0.0 0.0 20.1 212.4 232.5 91.00.0 0.0
07 5,814.0 503.0 5,311.0 0.0 5,311.0 1,340.0 0.0 222.0 51.5 8.5 0.0 0.0 15.5 188.8 204.3 91.30.0 0.0
08 5,874.0 496.0 5,378.0 0.0 5,378.0 1,517.0 0.0 244.0 58.3 9.4 0.0 0.0 10.7 196.2 206.8 91.60.0 0.0
Total 18,332.0 1,598.0 16,734.0 0.0 16,734.0 4,265.0 0.0 619.0 164.0 23.8 0.0 0.0 46.3 597.3 643.6 91.30.0 0.0
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Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fifth Six Weeks - 02/24/2025 - 04/11/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 30

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 7,650.0 625.0 7,025.0 0.0 7,025.0 1,623.0 0.0 195.0 54.1 6.5 0.0 0.0 20.9 213.3 234.2 91.80.0 0.0
07 6,751.0 521.0 6,230.0 0.0 6,230.0 1,571.0 0.0 259.0 52.4 8.6 0.0 0.0 16.2 191.5 207.7 92.30.0 0.0
08 6,697.0 525.0 6,172.0 0.0 6,172.0 1,734.0 0.0 283.0 57.8 9.4 0.0 0.0 10.5 195.3 205.7 92.20.0 0.0
Total 21,098.0 1,671.0 19,427.0 0.0 19,427.0 4,928.0 0.0 737.0 164.3 24.6 0.0 0.0 47.5 600.0 647.6 92.10.0 0.0
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Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Sixth Six Weeks - 04/14/2025 - 05/22/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 7,021.0 575.0 6,446.0 0.0 6,446.0 1,505.0 0.0 191.0 53.8 6.8 0.0 0.0 21.9 208.3 230.2 91.80.0 0.0
07 6,362.0 552.0 5,810.0 0.0 5,810.0 1,475.0 0.0 234.0 52.7 8.4 0.0 0.0 16.0 191.5 207.5 91.30.0 0.0
08 6,249.0 569.0 5,680.0 0.0 5,680.0 1,574.0 0.0 279.0 56.2 10.0 0.0 0.0 11.5 191.3 202.9 90.90.0 0.0
Total 19,632.0 1,696.0 17,936.0 0.0 17,936.0 4,554.0 0.0 704.0 162.6 25.1 0.0 0.0 49.5 591.1 640.6 91.40.0 0.0
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Campus: 041 - Baytown Junior High School

Attendance Summary (Table I)
Campus Totals

Maximum Number of Days: 166

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

06 42,319.0 3,035.0 39,284.0 0.0 39,284.0 9,374.0 0.0 875.0 56.5 5.2 0.0 0.0 21.2 215.5 236.7 92.80.0 0.0
07 37,314.0 2,727.0 34,587.0 0.0 34,587.0 8,480.0 0.0 1,628.0 51.1 9.9 0.0 0.0 15.2 193.2 208.4 92.70.0 0.0
08 37,475.0 2,924.0 34,551.0 0.0 34,551.0 9,542.0 0.0 1,673.0 57.5 10.1 0.0 0.0 11.0 197.2 208.2 92.20.0 0.0
Total 117,108. 8,686.0 108,422. 0.0 108,422. 27,396.0 0.0 4,176.0 165.1 25.2 0.0 0.0 47.3 605.9 653.2 92.60.0 0.0


